Features
• High Dynamic Range for AM and FM
• Integrated AGC for AM and FM
• High Intercept Point 3rd Order for FM
• FM Amplifier Adjustable to Various Cable Impedances
• High Intercept Point 2nd and 3rd Order for AM
• Low Noise Output Voltage
• Low Power Consumption

12. Package Information
Figure 12-1. SSO20
11. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
ATR4251-TKSY SSO20 Sticks
ATR4251-TKQY SSO20 Taped and reeled
ATR4251-PFSY QFN24, 4 mm × 4 mm Sticks
ATR4251-PFQY QFN24, 4 mm × 4 mm Taped and reeled
Package: SSO20
Dimensions in mm
specifications
according to DIN
technical drawings
6.75-0.25
1120
101
Issue: 1;  10.03.04
Drawing-No.: 6.543-5056.01-4
5.85±0.05
1
.3
±
0
.0
5
0
.1
5
±
0
.0
5
0.65±0.05
5.4±0.2
4.4±0.1
6.45±0.150.25±0.05
0
.0
5
+
0
.1
19
4913E–AUDR–02/07
ATR4251 [Preliminary]
Figure 12-2. QFN24
13. Revision History
0
.2